

Office of Admissions 500 West Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21201 410.706.3492

## Agreement to Participate in the Binding Early Decision Program

I, \_\_\_\_\_, LSAC#:\_\_\_\_\_, acknowledge that:

- 1. I will submit a completed application through the LSAC by Wednesday, December 1, 2021.
- 2. I do not have an application pending at any other binding, early decision program or similar binding decision program.
- 3. I have researched and weighed all of my law school options, and I am certain that the University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law ("Maryland Carey Law") is my first-choice law school.
- 4. I will receive a decision on admission and regarding a <u>merit-based</u> scholarship by Friday, December 17, 2021.

I,	, LSAC#:,	agree that upon
	(Full Name)	e i

being admitted to Maryland Carey Law:

- 1. I will submit a \$750 non-refundable seat deposit by Wednesday, January 5, 2022.
- 2. I will immediately withdraw all applications submitted to other law schools and will provide evidence of having done so.
- 3. I will not initiate new applications to any other school.
- 4. I will enroll at Maryland Carey Law in August 2022 and understand that I am not eligible to defer my admission.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the requirements and stated policies of the Binding Early Decision program at Maryland Carey Law, and wish to be considered as a candidate under that program. If admitted, I will enroll at Maryland Carey Law in August 2022. In the event that I fail to comply with the requirements of this Agreement, Maryland Carey Law reserves the right to revoke admission, to notify the Law School Admission Council's Misconduct and Irregularities in the Admission Process Subcommittee, to provide other law schools with my name as an applicant accepted under the Binding Early Decision Program, and/or to notify state bar authorities.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date signed: \_\_\_\_\_